
Service    (8.5.08) Provider Phone Email Website
Gas Utility Vermont Gas 863-4511 customerservice@vermontgas.com www.vermontgas.com
Electric Utility Burlington Electric 658-0300 WebCustomerService@BurlingtonElectric.com www.burlingtonelectric.com
Phone Utility Fairpoint 1-866-984-2001(customer service center) www.fairpoint.com

1-866-984-1611 (repair center)
Cable Utility Comcast 1-888-375-4888 www.comcastspecial.com
Trash Removal Gauthier Trucking 879-4020 gauthiertrucking@verizon.net www.gauthiertruckingvt.com
Locksmith Dion Security 658-7404 eric@dionlocksmith.com www.dionlocksmith.com
Plumbing Benoure Plumbing 864-7156 krista@benoure.com www.benoure.com

Jeff Desautels 865-0562
Septic P&P Septic 658-6243 ppseptic@aol.com www.pandpseptic.com

Rooterman of Vermont 862-4000 or 363-6900 (cell) rooterman1@aol.com
White's Sewer 879-6371 karpaul@comcast.net

Heating Chuck's Heating & Air Conditioning 655-1480 brianb@chucksheating.com www.chucksheating.com
Electrician Ladd Electric (Bryon Ladd) 863-7188 or 598-0250 (cell) laddelectric@aol.com

T & M Electric (Brian Towne) 862-2661 or 999-5238 (cell) anytownes@verizon.net
John Murray 233-0060 Celt7@Burlingtontelecom.net
Epic Electrical Service (Jimmy Johnson) 951-2482 or 351-5844 (pager)
Wells Electric Inc (Jeff Wells) 434-3925 or 373-9658 (cell)
Quality Electric (Bill Hamilton) 863-5032 or 999-4477 (cell) bkds1@aol.com

Appliance Repair Norm Fay Appliance Repair Co (Norm Fay) 985-2600
Bouchard Pierce 878-4822 chefjzipko@yahoo.com

Window/Screen Repair Acme Glass 658-1400 acmeglass@verizon.net www.acmeglassvt.com
Window Cleaning Blondin's Window Cleaning II (Rick) 893-3433 or 373-4702 (cell)
Handy Person Work Urken Lama 324-1694
Carpet Cleaning Champlain Carpet Cleaning (John) 860-2849 or 373-3168 (cell) vtjohn@aol.com
Painting Dawa Lama 865-4629 or 999-1657 (cell) dawa000@hotmail.com
Design & Color Consultant Mark Evans 658-6768 mevans5944@yahoo.com 
Fire Extinguisher Refill FireProTec Fire & Safety Equip. Co. 655-7070 rgauthier@fireprotec.com
Security Sun Ray Fire & Security 878-9091 info@sunrayvt.com www.sunrayvt.com
Pest Control L/R Pest Elimination 658-3242 or 223-9581 info@lrpest.com www.lrpest.com
Flooring Woodline Hardwood Flooring 862-4802 vtjmp@earthlink.net www.woodlinefloors.net

Able Flooring 860-2253 help@ablevt.com www.ablevt.com
Towing & Road Svc. Spillane's 863-7900 richards2180@yahoo.com
Hauling Vermont Clean Space (John Wood) 658-2519 or 343-4722 (cell) jsw3026@aol.com
Storage Flynn Ave. Self Storage 859-0199 flynnave@verizon.net www.flynnaveselfstorage.com
Moving U-Haul 862-8698 www.uhaul.com
Florists Maplehurst Florist 658-2610 or 1-800-777-8115 www.maplehurstflorist.com

Twigs et Fleurs 864-7565 flower@twigetfluers.com
Richard Corbett Flowers 865-4788

Apartment Insurance Hickok & Boardman (Carla Boardman-Smalling) 383-1639 csmalling@hbinsurance.com www.hbinsurance.com
Roofing Bob Volk (Slate) 1-802-877-9999 matrix42@sover.net

Evergreen Roofing 865-2264 evergrnrfg@yahoo.com
MG Builders (Mike Gokey) 793-5098 (cell)

Lawn Care/Snow Removal Joe Boylan's Property Management 660-8384 or 343-2816 (cell)
Central Vacuum Vermont Central Vacuum 878-7800 info@sunrayvt.com www.sunrayvt.com

Ideal Central Systems (Jason Bushey) 540-0400 or 777-8799 (cell) jason@idealcentralsystems.com www.idealcentralsystems.com
Post Office Burlington Post Office 863-6033 www.usps.com
Sprinkler System Alpine Sprinkler (355 & 361 Pearl only) 951-5909 info@alpinesprinkler.com www.alpinesprinkler.com
Elevator Weber Accessibility Systems 434-3499 info@concordelevator.com www.weberaccess.com
Fire Alarm Life Safety Systems Inc 355 & 361 Pearl only) 879-5355 www.lifesafetysystemsvt.com
Chimney Cleaning Artful Chimney Service (Dave Kehoe) 658-3253 or 238-9120 (cell)


